

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 947 OF 2026**

Damu Mahadu Ghatal ... Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra, Through Principal Secy.,
Department of Revenue and Forest, and others ... Respondents

Mr. Shubham Sonawale, i/b. Mr. Vinod P. Sangvikar for petitioner.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP a/w. Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for respondents-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 04th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to further prepare and argue the petition.

2. List for further consideration on 06.03.2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)